has an overall term of five (5) years, with an initial term of one (1) year renewable on the same terms for two
(2) additional two (2) year terms. As part of the Agreement, Goldeye will issue to a trust established by SLFN
for the benefit of SLFN members up to a maximum of one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000)
common shares of Goldeye ("Common Shares") with five hundred thousand (500,000) Common Shares
issued within forty-five (45) days of the execution of the Agreement and five hundred thousand (500,000)
Common Shares issued within forty-five (45) days of each renewal.